3236 Scott Boulevard Santa Clara, California 95054 Phone: (408) 986-5060 Fax: (408) 986-5095
CMM6004-SC
Features
❏ 0.25 to 3.0 GHz Frequency Range
❏ 41 dBm Output IP3
❏ 2.1 dB Noise Figure
❏ 14.5 dB Gain
❏ 23.5 dBm P1dB

NETWORK
RF
OUT
uuu
u
C2
56 pF
L2
47 nH
Vcc
5VC1
56 pF
T = 70 mil T = 500 mil
Ref Designator Value Description Size
C1, C2 56 pF MCH185A560JK 0603
L1 12 nH TOKO LL1608-F12NK 0603
L2 47 nH TOKO LL1608-F47NK 0603
S-Parameters vs Frequency
20
10
0

T = 70 mil
INPUT MATCHING
NETWORK
C1
2.2 pF
T = 70 mil
uuu
u L1
2.7 nH
CMM6004-SC Advanced Product Information - April 2003
(4 of 7)
Ref Designator Value Description Size
C1 2.2 pF KOA 2.2pF 50V CER 0603
CAP 0603 NPO ±.25pF
C2, C3 56 pF MCH185A560JK 0603
L1 2.7 nH TOKO LL1608-F2N7S 0603
L2 6.8 nH TOKO LL1608-F6N8K 0603
L3 47 nH TOKO LL1608-F47NK 0603
20
10
0

Typical Performance (50 Ohm System)
Frequency 2400 MHz
Gain 13.6 dB
Input Return Loss -15 dB
Output Return Loss -12 dB
OIP3 41.0 dBm
Noise Figure 2.3 dB
Bias Vds = 5V, Id = 175 mA
P1dB 23.0 dBm
CMM6004-SC
Advanced Product Information - April 2003 (5 of 7)
Ref Designator Value Description Size
C1 1.2 pF PHYC 1.2pF 50V CER 0603
CAP 0603 NPO ±.25pF
C2, C3 56 pF MCH185A560JK 0603
L1 2.2 nH TOKO LL1608-F2N2S 0603
L2 6.8 nH TOKO LL1608-F6N8K 0603
L3 47 nH TOKO LL1608-F47NK 0603
20
10